be directed to Helpdesk No. given under ‘Contact Us’ section of GeM portal. 

6.7 More information useful for submitting online bids on the GeM Portal may be obtained at: https://gem.gov.in/. 

6.8 A Bidder needs to submit non- refundable bid processing fee charges of Rs. 2,500/- (Two thousand five hundred 

only) in favour of “COMMISSIONER, CMPFO, DHANBAD” for participating in the Tender via NEFT / RTGS / 

IMPS online in the below mentioned Account:  

Bank Name  : STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Branch Name  : SBI, DHANBAD BRANCH 

Account Number : 10976586920